projects and at ready-to-build in soft-currency projects.

As of June 30, 2020, our order backlog was approximately €190 million and our order pipeline was approximately €2,148 million,

calculated as the sum of potential revenue not weighted by our estimate of the probability we will sign an agreement. However, we

cannot make any assurances regarding the reasonability of our ability to complete such projects in the future.

As of June 30, 2020, our development backlog was approximately 1,331 MW and our development pipeline was approximately 3,816

MW, calculated as the sum of potential MWs not weighted by our estimate of the probability that the project will be completed.

However, we cannot make any assurances regarding the reasonability of our ability to complete such projects in the future. The

following table sets forth certain information with respect to the beneficial ownership of the ordinary shares of the Company prior to

and after the Offering.

Pre-Offering Offering Post-Offering

Owner Number of Shares %

Number of Shares

offered as Over-

allotment option(1)

Over-allotment

option not

exercised

%

Over-

allotment

option

exercised in

full

%

Mr. José Francisco

Moreno Riquelme(2)
41,748,000 69.30 3,537,736(4) 41,748,000 43.66 38,210,264 39.96

Mr. Raúl Morales

Torres(3)
17,892,000 29.70 — 17,892,000 18.71  17,892,000 18.71

Mr. Pablo Miguel

Otín Pintado
600,000 1.00 — 600,000 0.63 600,000 0.63

Free Float
— — — 35,377,358 37.00 38,915,094 40.70

(1) All of our shares have the same voting rights attached to each of them.

(2) Held through Grupo Corporativo Sefrán, S.L.

(3) Held through Valueteam, S.L.

(4) Assuming that the Offering Price is the mid-point of the Offering Price Range.

As of the date of this Prospectus, the directors of the Company are the seven members of the board of directors: Mr. Raúl Morales

Torres (executive), Mr. Fernando Caballero de la Sen (independent), Ms. Nuria Aliño Pérez (independent), Ms. María Sicilia

Salvadores (independent), Ms. Marina Moreno Dólera (proprietary), Mr. José Francisco Morales Torres (proprietary) and Mr. Marcos

[…]

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of non-

current debt)

14,396 — 14,396

– Guaranteed 4,100 — 4,100

– Secured — — —

– Unguaranteed / unsecured 10,296 — 10,296

Total shareholders equity 8,041(2) 150,000 145,941

– Share capital 15,060 9,419 24,479

– Legal reserve(s) — — —

– Other reserves (7,019) 140,581 121,462

Total 119,534 150,000 257,434

(1) Adjustments are calculated under the assumption that (i) the Offering raises €137.9 million net proceeds –which implies that

discretional fees are paid in full–, (ii) the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full and (iii) the share premium of the Offering has

been calculated considering a nominal value of €0.25 per share and a €3.66 Offering Price.

(2) As of June 30, 2020 the Company had a negative total shareholders equity of €2,375 thousand. The increase to a €8,041 thousand

total shareholders equity is mainly due to the Collaboration agreement with Total Solar Ibérica, S.L. Unipersonal. For more

information see section “Operating and Financial Review—Recent Developments”.

Statement of indebtedness

  As of August 31,

2020 (unaudited)

Adjustments for

the net proceeds

of the Offering of

the New Offered

Shares(1)

As adjusted (as of

August 31, 2020)

(unaudited)

  (in thousands of euros)

A Cash 6,036 137,900 143,936

B Cash equivalents 2,749 — 2,749

C Other current financial assets — — —

D Liquidity (A + B + C) 8,785 137,900 146,685

E Current financial debt (including debt instruments, but

excluding current portion of non-current financial debt)

86,583 — 86,583

F Current portion of non-current financial debt 10,514 — 10,514

G Current financial indebtedness (E + F ) 97,097 — 97,097

H Net current financial indebtedness (G - D) 88,312 (137,900) (49,588)

I Non-current financial debt (excluding current portion and

debt instruments)

12,124 — 12,124

 93/261

J Debt instruments — — —

K Non-current trade and other payables 2,272 — 2,272

L Non-current financial indebtedness (I + J + K) 14,396 — 14,396

M Total financial indebtedness (H + L) 102,708 (137,900) (35,192)

(1) Adjustments are calculated under the assumption that (i) the Offering raises €137.9 million net proceeds –which implies that

discretional fees are paid in full–, and (ii) the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full.

Financial indebtedness includes liabilities related to leases. In particular, €7,743 thousand corresponds to

non-current debts and €1,295 thousand corresponds to current debts. These figures are calculated with an

incremental borrowing interest rate determined in accordance with IFRS16.

There are no restrictions on the availability of cash and cash equivalents.